
 
 
 

Division of Criminal Justice 
Services 
1090000 



AC 3272-S (Effective 4/12)

FORM B

New York State Consultant Services
Contractor's Annual Employment Report

Report Period: April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022

Contracting State Agency Name: Division of Criminal Justice Services
Contract Number: C002173	 Agency Business Unit: 01490
Contract Term: 08/01/2019 to 12/31/2022 	 Agency Department ID: 1090000
Contractor Name: Health Research, Inc.
Contractor Address: 150 Broadway, Suite 280 Menands, NY 12204
Description of Services Being Provided: Continuation project of the National Instant Criminal
Background Check (NICS) Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) to capture data from
hospitals regarding patients they involuntarily admit for psychiatric care. These data are then
provided to the US Department of Justice for include in the FBI National Instant Criminal
History Record Check System to prevent purchase of firearms by those individuals reported
through the process.

Scope of Contract (Choose one that best fits):
Analysis	 El Evaluation	 0 Research	 9 Training

El Data Processing	 ED Computer Programming	 0 Other IT consulting
El Engineering	 0 Architect Services	 LI Surveying	 El Environmental Services
[1 Health Services	 El Mental Health Services
El Accounting	 0 Auditing	 El Paralegal	 0 Legal	 El Other Consulting

Number of	 Number of	 Amount Payable

	

Employment Category 	 Employees	 Hours Worked	 Under the Contract
Computer and Mathmatical 	 1.00	 1,689.00	 $89,152.00
Computer and Mathmatical 	 1.00	 1,110.00	 $48,836.00
Computer and Mathmatical 	 1.00	 1,818.00	 $69,958.00
Computer and Mathmatical 	 1.00	 1,693.00	 $76,154.00
Computer and Mathmatical 	 1.00	 1,740.00	 $78,357.00
Management	 1.00	 499.00	 $32,981.00
Education, training and library 	 1.00	 257.00	 $10,309.00
Management	 1.00	 41.00	 $2,446.00
Computer and Mathmatical 	 1.00	 405.00	 $21,829.00
Computer and Mathmaticali 	 1.00	 1,715.00	 $85,571.00
Management	 1.00	 11.00	 $549.00

0.00	 0.00	 $0.00
0.00	 0.00	 $0.00

Total this Page	 10.00	 10,978.00	 $516,142.00
Grand Total

Name of person who prepared this report: Michael A. Saglimbeni
Title: Director, Office of Sponsored Programs 	 Phone #: 518431-1265
Preparer's Signature:
Date Prepared: 5//9/2022



AC 3272-S (ftedive 4112)

FORM B

New York State Consultant SeMces
Contractor's Annual Employment Report

Report Period: ApnI 1, 2021 to Marth 31, 2022

Contracting State Agency Name: Division of Criminal Justice Services

Contract Number C002176	 Agency Business Unit 01490
Contract Term: 2//1412020 to 02/12/2023 	 Agency Department ID: 1090000
Contractor Name: The Varalli Group, Inc.
Contractor Address: 4378 Dormedy Hill Rd. Marion, NY 14505
Description of Services Being Provided: Motivational Interviewing Training

Scope of Contract (ChOose one that best fits):
o Analysis 0 Evaluation Q Research 	 Training
o Data Processing 0 Computer PrOgramming 0 Other IT consulting
O Engineeiing 0 Architect Services [1 Surveying 0 Environmental Services
o Health Services 0 Mental Health Services
o Accounting 0 Auditing 0 Paralegal ID Legal 0 Other Consulting

Number f	 Number of	 AmOunt Payable
Employment Category	 Employees	 Hours Worked_ - Under the Contract

13-1151.00	 :500	 547.00	 $40,832.28
0.00	 ___	 0.00	 $0.00

_____________________________	 0.00	 0.00	 $0.00
______________________	 0.00	 0.0
___________________________ 	 0.00	 0.00	 $0.00
_____________________________	 0.00	 0.00	 $0.00
_______________________	 0.00	 0.00	 :$O.0o
________________________ 	 000	 000	 $000____________________________	

0.00	 0.00	 .	 $0.00
____________________________	 0.00	 0.00	 $0.00
________________________ 	 000	 000	 $000
____________________________	 0.00	 0.00	 $0.00

______________________________ 	 000	 o.ci	 so.à
Total this Page	 500	 54700	 $40 83228
Grand Total	 .	 5.00	 57	 $40,832.28

Name of person who prepared this report: Suzanne Braselton

pa;::	
Phone # (585) 732-9*02

Date Prepared: 05/1312022

(Use additionSI pages, it necessary)	 Page 1 of 1
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